15:13

G.
Ä
м
н
2
я
2
91
3
м
э
J
м
м
31
=
31
3
-
3
7
ч
7
d
9
_

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office								
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET								
PATENTS ONLY									
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.									
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)								
Bernd Huster (11/16/2004) and Wolfgang Geler (11/16/2004)	Name: EMU Unterwasserpumpen GmbH								
	Internal Address:								
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No									
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Heimgartenstrasse. 1-3								
X Assignment Merger									
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hof								
Government Interest Assignment	State								
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 95030								
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No								
	attached:								
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/513,356	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)								
Additional numbers attached?	Yes x No								
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:								
Name: Edward D. Steakley FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00								
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HO-P03074US0	Authorized to be charged by credit card								
Street Address: 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
	Enclosed								
	None required (government interest not affecting title)								
City: Houston	8. Payment Information								
State: TX Zip: 77010-3095	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers								
Phone Number: (713) 651-5423 Fax Number: (713) 652-5246	Expiration Date								
Fax Number: (713) 652-5246 Email Address: esteakley@fulbright.com	b. Deposit Account Number 06-2375  Authorized User Name Edward D. Steakley								
9. Signature:									
Signature	DEC. 13 2004								
Edward D. Steakley - 47,964	Total number of pages including cover								
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:								

4322505/65

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional)					
			·		H0-P03074US0		
Whereas, I,	Wolfgang GEII	<u>ER</u>	of	G	ermany		
hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in							
Drive	motor, in partic	ular fo	r a pump				
	n an application for a Unite on Number10/51		atent was filed or	02/11	1/2004		
for which	an application for a United	d States P	atent was execut	ed on	, ar	nd	
Whereas, referred to *assign	EMU Unterwasserpi nee" whose mailing addres	sis He	imoartenstrasse	1-3, DE-98	Germany here	ein	
Now, therefore, in is acknowledged, assign and transfe entire right, title ar hereby authorize ; said assignee, of t and behoof of his	or unto said assignee the fi and interest in and to any ar and request the Commissi the entire right, title, and in	of lable cons ull and exc lor all Pate loner of Pa leterest in a	one dollars Ideration, I/We, t clusive right to the nts which may be atents and Trader and to the same, f	said inver granted ti narks to is or his sole which said	int(s), by these presents do intion in the United States and herefor in the United States, It is a said United States Pater use and behoof; and for the	sell, the We nt to	
Executed this at Hof	16th	day of	November		,,		
at <u>Hof</u>	<u> </u>		· · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· - ·	
			<i>Uolle</i>	ma l	2		
_			18	TO DO	Signature)	_	
State of	)	SS:					
County of	)						
	nally appeared said		·			_	
and acknowledge day of	ed the foregoing instrum	ent to be	his free act and	deed thi	s	_	
uay or	· ·						
Seal			_			- 1	
				(No	otary Public)		
				•		ļ	
NOTE: Signatures of multiple forms if more	all the inventors or assignees than one signature is require	s of record o	of the entire interest w".	or their rep	resentative(s) are required. Sub-	mlt	
*Total of	2 forms are submitt	ted.			<u> </u>	亏	

43225 US/As

former PTO/SB/16 (05/01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION					Docket Number (Optional) H00P03074US0		
Whareas, I,	Bernd HUST	ER	of		ermany		
hereafter referred to	as applicant, have inv			ful improver	nents in		
	e motor, in par						
Application		3 <u>,356</u>			1/2004	<del></del>	
for which ar	application for a Unit	ed States P	atent was exec	uted on		, and	
referred to "assignee is desirous of acquiri Now, therefore, in co is acknowledged, an	EMU Unterwassery "whose mailing address ing the entire right, title insideration of the sum id other good and values and residerant	ess is He and interes	imgartenstress at in the same; one dolla	rs (\$ 1.0	00 ), the rec	herein	
entire right, title and it hereby authorize and said assignee, of the and behoof of his led	into sald assignee the interest in and to any a frequest the Commission entire right, title, and pal representatives, to ame would have been 16th	and all Pater sioner of Pa Interest in a	itusive right to the its which may to itents and Trade ind to the same, it of the term for	ne said inver be granted the emarks to is , for his sole r which said ment and sa	ntion in the United States and United States and behoof; an	tates and the States, I/We tes Patent to	
at <u>Hof</u>		•				<b>-</b> '.	
				inne	Kentr	<u> </u>	
au.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(	Signature)		
State of	<del></del>	) SS:					
County of Before me persona	(1)	)					
						<del> </del>	
day of	the foregoing instru	ment to be	nis tree act ai	nd deed thi	s	···	
			No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Desires, Name of Street, Original Street, Name of				
Seal				-			
				(No	tary Public)		
NOTE: Signatures of all multiple forms if more that	the inventors or assigned an one signature is requir	es of record o red, see belov	of the entire intere	at or their rep	resentative(s) are requi	ìred. Submit	
Total of	forms are submi	itted.					

**RECORDED: 12/13/2004** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015451 FRAME: 0872**